







Leonidas

The Preferred Belgian Chocolate

Saint Nicholas 2021 - chocolate, (hollow) figures, lollipops and marzipan




| | Photo | Code SAP | Description Article | Couleur | ingrédients pour étiquetage | allergènes dans ingrédients | allergènes par croisement |
|---|--|----------|--|---------|--|-----------------------------|--|
| 1 |  NEW! | 4003485 | Milk chocolate coins | Milk | milk chocolate (min. 30% cocoa solids.): sugar, whole milk powder, cocoa butter, cocoa mass, emulsifier: soya lecithin, natural vanilla flavouring. | milk, soya | nuts (hazelnuts, almonds, pistachio nuts, walnuts), eggs |
| 2 |  NEW! | 4003482 | Dark chocolate bear 60g -40% sugar | Dark | cocoa mass, sugar, chicory root fiber, cocoa butter, emulsifier : soya lecithin, natural vanilla flavouring | soya | milk |
| 3 |  NEW! | 4003483 | Milk chocolate bear 60g -40% sugar | Milk | chicory root fiber, cocoa butter, whole milk powder, sugar, cocoa mass, emulsifier : soya lecithin, natural vanilla flavouring | milk, soya | |
| 4 |  NEW! | 4003480 | Dark chocolate St Nicholas 50g - 40% sugar | Dark | cocoa mass, sugar, chicory root fiber, cocoa butter, emulsifier : soya lecithin, natural vanilla flavouring | soya | milk |



Leonidas

The Preferred Belgian Chocolate

Saint Nicholas 2021 - chocolate, (hollow) figures, lollipops and marzipan



| | Photo | Code SAP | Description Article | Couleur | ingrédients pour étiquetage | allergènes dans ingrédients | allergènes par croisement |
|----|---|----------|---|---------|--|-----------------------------|--|
| 5 |  NEW! | 4003481 | Milk chocolate St Nicholas 50g -40% sugar | Milk | chicory root fiber, cocoa butter, whole milk powder, sugar, cocoa mass, emulsifier : soya lecithin, natural vanilla flavouring | milk, soya | |
| 6 |  | 4421 | Hol Fig St-Nicholas colored milk 100g | Milk | sugar, whole milk powder, cocoa butter, cocoa mass, emulsifier: soya lecithin, natural vanilla flavouring, colouring: carmine. | milk, soya | nuts (hazelnuts, almonds, pistachio nuts, walnuts), eggs |
| 7 |  | 4365 | Hol Fig St-Nicholas dark 50g | Dark | dark chocolate (min. 54% cocoa solids): cocoa mass, sugar, cocoa butter, emulsifier: soya lecithin. | soya | nuts (hazelnuts, almonds, pistachio nuts, walnuts), milk, eggs |
| 8 | | 4366 | Hol Fig St-Nicholas dark 100g | | | | |
| 9 | | 4367 | Hol Fig St-Nicholas dark 150g | | | | |
| 10 | | 4199 | Hol Fig St-Nicholas dark 400g | | | | |



Leonidas

The Preferred Belgian Chocolate

Saint Nicholas 2021 - chocolate, (hollow) figures, lollipops and marzipan





| Photo | Code SAP | Description Article | Couleur | ingrédients pour étiquetage | allergènes dans ingrédients | allergènes par croisement |
|---|---------------|--------------------------------|---------|---|-----------------------------|--|
|  | 11 4256 | Hol Fig St-Nicholas milk 50g | Milk | milk chocolate (min. 30% cocoa solids): sugar, whole milk powder, cocoa butter, cocoa mass, emulsifier: soya lecithin, natural vanilla flavouring. | milk, soya | nuts (hazelnuts, almonds, pistachio nuts, walnuts), eggs |
| | 12 4197 | Hol Fig St-Nicholas milk 100g | | | | |
| | 13 4259 | Hol Fig St-Nicholas milk 150g | | | | |
| | 14 4261 | Hol Fig St-Nicholas milk 400g | | | | |
| | 15 4003243 | Hol fig St-Nicholas milk 1900g | | | | |
|  | 16 4257 | Hol Fig St-Nicholas white 50g | White | White chocolate (min. 25% cocoa solids): sugar, cocoa butter, whole milk powder, emulsifier: soya lecithin, natural vanilla flavouring. | milk, soya | nuts (hazelnuts, almonds, pistachio nuts, walnuts), eggs |
| | 17 4198 | Hol Fig St-Nicholas white 100g | | | | |
| | 18 4260 | Hol Fig St-Nicholas white 150g | | | | |



Leonidas

The Preferred Belgian Chocolate

Saint Nicholas 2021 - chocolate, (hollow) figures, lollipops and marzipan




| | Photo | Code SAP | Description Article | Couleur | ingrédients pour étiquetage | allergènes dans ingrédients | allergènes par croisement |
|----|---|----------|--------------------------------|---------|---|-----------------------------|--|
| 19 |  | 4269 | Hol Fig St-Nicholas blond 100g | Blond | White chocolate with caramel (min. 26% cocoa solids): sugar, cocoa butter, caramel powder with milk fat (skimmed milk powder, whey powder (milk), sugar, anhydrous milk fat, natural vanilla flavouring), whole milk powder, caramelised sugar, emulsifier : soya lecithin, salt, natural vanilla flavouring. | milk, soya | nuts (hazelnuts, almonds, pistachio nuts, walnuts), eggs |
| 20 |  | 4347 | Hol Fig Black Peter blond 120g | Blond | White chocolate with caramel (min. 26% cocoa solids): sugar, cocoa butter, caramel powder with milk fat (skimmed milk powder, whey powder (milk), sugar, anhydrous milk fat, natural vanilla flavouring), whole milk powder, caramelised sugar, emulsifier : soya lecithin, salt, natural vanilla flavouring. | milk, soya | nuts (hazelnuts, almonds, pistachio nuts, walnuts), eggs |
| 21 |  | 4348 | Hol Fig Black Peter dark 120g | Dark | dark chocolate (min. 54% cocoa solids): cocoa mass, sugar, cocoa butter, emulsifier: soya lecithin. | soya | nuts (hazelnuts, almonds, pistachio nuts, walnuts), milk, eggs |
| 22 |  | 4349 | Hol Fig Black Peter milk 120g | Milk | milk chocolate (min. 30% cocoa solids.): sugar, whole milk powder, cocoa butter, cocoa mass, emulsifier: soya lecithin, natural vanilla flavouring. | milk, soya | nuts (hazelnuts, almonds, pistachio nuts, walnuts), eggs |



Leonidas

The Preferred Belgian Chocolatier

Saint Nicholas 2021 - chocolate, (hollow) figures, lollipops and marzipan






| | Photo | Code SAP | Description Article | Couleur | ingrédients pour étiquetage | allergènes dans ingrédients | allergènes par croisement |
|----|---|----------|---------------------------------|---------|--|-----------------------------|--|
| 23 |  | 4216 | Hol Fig Bear colored dark 100g | Dark | cocoa mass, sugar, cocoa butter, whole milk powder, emulsifier: soya lecithin, colouring: carmine, natural vanilla flavouring. | milk, soya | nuts (hazelnuts, almonds, pistachio nuts, walnuts), eggs |
| 24 |  | 4217 | Hol Fig Bear colored milk 100g | Milk | sugar, whole milk powder, cocoa butter, cocoa mass, emulsifier: soya lecithin, natural vanilla flavouring, colouring: carmine. | milk, soya | nuts (hazelnuts, almonds, pistachio nuts, walnuts), eggs |
| 25 |  | 4218 | Hol Fig Bear colored white 100g | White | sugar, cocoa butter, whole milk powder, cocoa mass, emulsifier: soya lecithin, natural vanilla flavouring, colouring: carmine. | milk, soya | nuts (hazelnuts, almonds, pistachio nuts, walnuts), eggs |
| 26 |  | 4353 | Hol Fig Bear dark 60g | Dark | dark chocolate (min. 54% cocoa solids): cocoa mass, sugar, cocoa butter, emulsifier: soya lecithin. | soya | nuts (hazelnuts, almonds, pistachio nuts, walnuts), milk, eggs |



Leonidas

The Preferred Belgian Chocolatier

Saint Nicholas 2021 - chocolate, (hollow) figures, lollipops and marzipan






| | Photo | Code SAP | Description Article | Couleur | ingrédients pour étiquetage | allergènes dans ingrédients | allergènes par croisement |
|----|---|----------|---|---------|--|-----------------------------|--|
| 27 |  | 4352 | Hol Fig Bear milk 60g | Milk | milk chocolate (min. 30% cocoa solids.): sugar, whole milk powder, cocoa butter, cocoa mass, emulsifier: soya lecithin, natural vanilla flavouring. | milk, soya | nuts (hazelnuts, almonds, pistachio nuts, walnuts), eggs |
| 28 |  | 4200 | Hol Fig Cat & Dog bicolor dark 50g | Dark | cocoa mass, sugar, cocoa butter, emulsifier: soya lecithin, whole milk powder, colouring: carmine, natural vanilla flavouring. | milk, soya | nuts (hazelnuts, almonds, pistachio nuts, walnuts), eggs |
| 29 |  | 4201 | Hol Fig Cat & Dog bicolor milk 50g | Milk | sugar, whole milk powder, cocoa butter, cocoa mass, emulsifier: soya lecithin, natural vanilla flavouring, colouring: carmine. | milk, soya | nuts (hazelnuts, almonds, pistachio nuts, walnuts), eggs |
| 30 |  | 4202 | Hol Fig Cat & Dog bicolor white 50g | White | sugar, cocoa butter, whole milk powder, emulsifier: soya lecithin, natural vanilla flavouring, colouring: carmine. | milk, soya | nuts (hazelnuts, almonds, pistachio nuts, walnuts), eggs |
| 31 |  | 4002901 | Black Peter & St-Nicholas colored M 15g | Milk | sugar, whole milk powder, cocoa butter, cocoa mass, emulsifier: soya lecithin, natural vanilla flavouring, coloring: curcumin, carmine | milk, soya | |



Leonidas

The Preferred Belgian Chocolate

Saint Nicholas 2021 - chocolate, (hollow) figures, lollipops and marzipan





| | Photo | Code SAP | Description Article | Couleur | ingrédients pour étiquetage | allergènes dans ingrédients | allergènes par croisement |
|----|---|----------|---|---------|---|-----------------------------|---|
| 32 |  | 4003198 | Hol fig Gingerbread man colored milk 30g | Milk | sugar, whole milk powder, cocoa butter, cocoa mass, emulsifier : soya lecithin, natural vanilla flavouring, colouring: curcumin, carmine, copper chlorophyll. | milk, soya | |
| 33 |  | 4003193 | Hol Fig St- Nicholas colored milk 40g | Milk | sugar, whole milk powder, cocoa butter, cocoa mass, emulsifier: soya lecithin, natural vanilla flavouring, coloring: curcumin, carmine | milk, soya | |
| 34 |  | 4003194 | Lollipop St- Nicholas colored milk 35g | Milk | sugar, whole milk powder, cocoa butter, cocoa mass, emulsifier: soya lecithin, natural vanilla flavouring, coloring: curcumin, carmine | milk, soya | |
| 35 |  | 3477 | Tangerine marzipan 25g | / | sugar, almonds , stabilizer: sorbitol, inverted sugar syrup, glucose syrup, natural colouring (curcumin, caramel, beta-carotene), preservative: potassium sorbate, flavouring, covering agent : shellac | nuts (almonds) | nuts (hazelnuts, pistachio nuts, walnuts) |
| 36 |  | 3479 | Carrot marzipan 25g | / | sugar, almonds , stabilizer : sorbitol, inverted sugar syrup, glucose syrup, natural colourings (curcumin, caramel, beta-carotene), preservative : potassium sorbate, flavouring, covering agent : shellac | nuts (almonds) | nuts (hazelnuts, pistachio nuts, walnuts) |



Leonidas

The Preferred Belgian Chocolatier

Saint Nicholas 2021 - chocolate, (hollow) figures, lollipops and marzipan





| Photo | Code SAP | Description Article | Couleur | ingrédients pour étiquetage | allergènes dans ingrédients | allergènes par croisement |
|---|----------|------------------------|---------|---|-----------------------------|---|
| 37  | 3478 | Pig marzipan 25g | / | sugar, almonds , stabilizer : sorbitol, inverted sugar syrup, glucose syrup, preservative (potassium sorbate, sodium benzoate), flavouring, natural colouring : carmine | nuts (almonds) | nuts (hazelnuts, pistachio nuts, walnuts) |
| 38  | 2284 | Tangerine marzipan 50g | / | sugar, almonds , stabilizer: sorbitol, inverted sugar syrup, glucose syrup, natural colouring (curcumin, caramel, beta-carotene), preservative: potassium sorbate, flavouring, covering agent : shellac | nuts (almonds) | nuts (hazelnuts, pistachio nuts, walnuts) |
| 39  | 2286 | Carrot marzipan 50g | / | sugar, almonds , stabilizer : sorbitol, inverted sugar syrup, glucose syrup, natural colourings (curcumin, caramel, beta-carotene), preservative : potassium sorbate, flavouring, covering agent : shellac | nuts (almonds) | nuts (hazelnuts, pistachio nuts, walnuts) |
| 40  | 2288 | Pig marzipan 50g | / | sugar, almonds , stabilizer : sorbitol, inverted sugar syrup, glucose syrup, preservative (potassium sorbate, sodium benzoate), flavouring, natural colouring : carmine | nuts (almonds) | nuts (hazelnuts, pistachio nuts, walnuts) |



Leonidas

The Preferred Belgian Chocolatier

Saint Nicholas 2021 - chocolate, (hollow) figures, lollipops and marzipan




| | Photo | Code SAP | Description Article | Couleur | ingrédients pour étiquetage | allergènes dans ingrédients | allergènes par croisement |
|----|---|----------|-----------------------------------|---------|--|-----------------------------|--|
| 41 |  | 2289 | Banana marzipan 50g | / | sugar, almonds , stabilizer : sorbitol, inverted sugar syrup, glucose syrup, natural colouring : curcumin, preservative : potassium sorbate, flavouring, covering agent : shellac | nuts (almonds) | nuts (hazelnuts, pistachio nuts, walnuts) |
| 42 |  | 2313 | Sausage marzipan | / | almonds , sugar, glucose syrup, dextrose, bitter almonds , humectant : sorbitol, preservative : potassium sorbate, acidifier : citric acid, invertase | nuts (almonds) | nuts (hazelnuts, pistachio nuts, walnuts) |
| 43 |  | 2314 | Potatoe marzipan 9g | / | sugar, almonds , glucose syrup, cocoa powder, bitter almonds , humectant : sorbitol, emulsifier : soya lecithin, preservative : potassium sorbate, acidifier : citric acid, invertase | nuts (almonds), soya | nuts (hazelnuts, almonds, pistachio nuts, walnuts), milk, eggs |
| 44 |  | 3483 | Basket with marzipan figures 250g | / | marzipan (sugar, almonds (min.30%), stabilizer : sorbitol, inverted sugar syrup, glucose syrup, preservative : potassium sorbate, sodium benzoate), flavouring, colouring (carmine, curcumin, beta-carotene, caramel), glazing agent : shellac, cocoa powder, bitter almonds , emulsifier : soya lecithin, acidifier : citric acid, invertase | nuts (almonds), soya | nuts (hazelnuts, pistachio nuts, walnuts) |



Leonidas

The Preferred Belgian Chocolatier

Saint Nicholas 2021 - chocolate, (hollow) figures, lollipops and marzipan



| Photo | Code SAP | Description Article | Couleur | ingrédients pour étiquetage | allergènes dans ingrédients | allergènes par croisement |
|---|----------|---|---------|---|------------------------------|---|
| 45  | 4499 | St Nicholas ball Dark Praliné | Dark | sugar, hazelnuts , cocoa mass, cocoa butter, whole milk powder, emulsifier : soya lecithin, flavouring | nuts (hazelnuts), milk, soya | nuts (almonds, pistachio nuts, walnuts), gluten (wheat, barley), eggs |
| 46  | 4497 | St Nicholas ball Milk Salted Caramel | Milk | sugar, whole milk powder, cocoa butter, cocoa mass, milk cream, glucose syrup, butter , flavourings, emulsifier : soya lecithin, salt, preservative : potassium sorbate | milk, soya | nuts (hazelnuts, almonds, pistachio nuts, walnuts), eggs |
| 47  | 4496 | St Nicholas ball Milk Praliné Pop Sugar | Milk | sugar, hazelnuts , whole milk powder, cocoa butter, cocoa mass, lactose , emulsifier : soya lecithin, natural vanilla flavouring, carbon dioxide | nuts (hazelnuts), milk, soya | nuts (almonds, pistachio nuts, walnuts), gluten (wheat, barley), eggs |
| 48  | 4498 | St Nicholas ball Milk Hazelnuts Paste | Milk | Sugar, hazelnuts , whole milk powder, cocoa butter, cocoa mass, defatted cocoa powder, anhydrous butter , flavouring, emulsifier : soya lecithin. | nuts (hazelnuts), milk, soya | nuts (almonds, pistachio nuts, walnuts), eggs |



Leonidas

The Preferred Belgian Chocolate

Saint Nicholas 2021 - chocolate, (hollow) figures, lollipops and marzipan

| Photo | Code SAP | Description Article | Couleur | ingrédients pour étiquetage | allergènes dans ingrédients | allergènes par croisement |
|--|----------|--|---------|--|--|---|
| 49  | 4495 | St Nicholas ball Milk Praliné Biscuit | Milk | sugar, whole milk powder, cocoa butter, hazelnuts , cocoa mass, wheat flour, emulsifier : soya lecithin, butter , flavouring, raising agents (sodium pyrophosphate, sodium bicarbonate) | nuts (hazelnuts), milk, gluten (wheat), soya | nuts (almonds, pistachio nuts, walnuts), gluten (barley), eggs |
| 50  | 4500 | St Nicholas ball White Praliné Puffed Rice | White | sugar, cocoa butter, whole milk powder, hazelnuts , rice flour, cocoa mass, emulsifier : soya lecithin, flavouring | nuts (hazelnuts), milk, soya | nuts (almonds, pistachio nuts, walnuts), gluten (wheat, barley), eggs |